

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.12632 of 2023

Smt. Sabita Sahoo

.... Petitioner

Mr. J.R. Deo, Advocate

-versus-

Biswanath Sahoo

.... Opposite Party

CORAM:

JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER

05.10.2023

Order No.

01.

1. Issue notice to Opposite Party by registered post with A.D. fixing a short returnable date. Requisites shall be filed within a week.

2. List this matter on 18th December, 2023.

**(B.P. Routray)
Judge**