

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.12632 of 2023

Sabita Sahoo

....

Petitioner

Mr.Gautam Misra, Sr.Advocate

-versus-

Biswanath Sahoo

....

Opposite Party

**CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY**

**ORDER
18.12.2023**

Order No.

2.
 1. The matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Heard Mr. G. Misra, learned Senior Advocate for the Petitioner.
 3. Mr. P.K. Das and associates enter appearance for Opposite Party.
 4. The power filed in Court is kept on record.
 5. List on 27th March 2024.

**(B.P. Routray)
Judge**