



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 12632 of 2023

Smt. Sabita Sahoo

....

Petitioner

Mr. J.R. Deo, Advocate

-versus-

Biswanath Sahoo

....

Opposite Party

Mr. G. Agrawal, Sr. Advocate

Mr. P.K. Das, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

20.04.2026

Order No.

05. 1. Appearance memo filed by Mr. G. Agrawal, learned Senior Counsel on behalf of the Opposite Party is taken on record.
2. Name of Mr. G. Agrawal, learned Senior Counsel be reflected in the file, cause list as well as Web Portal of this Court.
3. Learned counsel for the Petitioner in the midst of his submission, seeks an adjournment.
4. Accordingly, list this matter on 11.05.2026.

(V. Narasingh)
Judge

Ayesha